The current average interest rate (floating rate debt and fixed rate debt), pre-margin across all facilities is 6.17%
(2014: 5.87%). The current average margin across all facilities is 127 basis points (2014: 134 basis points).

Sensitivity

The Group’s sensitivity to interest rate movement of net result before tax and equity has been determined based
on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date. A sensitivity of 100 basis points has been selected across
the 3 currencies to which the Group is exposed to floating rate debt: AUD, EUR, and USD. The 100 basis points
sensitivity is determined to be reasonable as it is assessed to be flat across the yield curve.

The Trust’s sensitivity to interest rate movement of net loss before tax and equity has been determined based on
the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date. A sensitivity of 100 basis points has been selected. The 100
basis points sensitivity is determined to be reasonable as it is assessed to be flat across the yield curve.

Infigen Energy Group
   AUD

+100 bps
AUD

-100 bps
EUR

+100 bps
EUR

-100 bps
USD

+100 bps
USD

-100 bps
2015
AUD
$’000

Effect on income statement
Cash AUD 16,648 166 (166) - - - -

 EUR 19,619 - - 196 (10) - -

 USD 8,915 - - - - 89 (40)

  45,812 - - - - - -

Borrowings AUD  531,027 (1,191) 1,191 - - - -

 EUR 30,834 - - (308) 15 - -

 USD 186,120 - - - - (123) 55

Woodlawn AUD 45,402 (62) 62 - - - -

Capitalised loan cost AUD 4,036 - - - - - -

 USD 2,464 - - - - - -

  799,883 - - - - - -

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2015

Financial risk management (continued)

68

AUD
+100 bps

AUD
-100 bps

EUR
+100 bps

EUR
-100 bps

USD
+100 bps

USD
-100 bps

Derivatives  – interest
rate swaps

AUD 83,733 1,491 (1,491) - - - -

USD 15,613 - - - - - -

Derivatives – interest
rate cap AUD 53 111 (46) - - - -

Total income statement 515 (450) (112) 5 (34) 15

Effect on hedge reserve

[…]

Group’s balance sheet exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date is shown below. This represents
the EUR and USD assets and liabilities the Group holds in AUD functional currency.

 2015 2014

Foreign currency (AUD’000) EUR USD EUR USD

Cash 19,491 8,829 19,298 38,134

Short term intercompany loans 46,011 62,270 33,414 21,698

Foreign exchange call option - - - 26,539

Net investment in foreign operations 9,860 403,344 9,803 318,946

Trade payables - (443) (64) (178)

Borrowings (30,835) - (98,339) (5,519)

Total exposure (foreign currency AUD’000) 44,527 474,000 (35,888) 399,620

Sensitivity

The following table details the Group’s pre-tax sensitivity to a 10 percent change in the AUD against the USD and
the EUR, with all other variables held constant, as at the reporting date, for its unhedged foreign exchange
exposure.

A sensitivity of 10 percent has been selected as this is determined to be a reasonable measure for assessing the
effect of exchange rate movements.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2015

Financial risk management (continued)

72

Consolidated
AUD’000

AUD/EUR
+ 10 %

AUD/EUR
- 10%

AUD/USD
+ 10%

AUD/USD
- 10%

2015

Income statement (3,467) 3,467 (7,065) 7,065

Foreign currency translation reserve (986) 986 (40,334) 40,334

2014

Income statement 4,569 (4,569) (8,067) 8,067

Foreign currency translation reserve (980) 980 (31,895) 31,895

4) Credit risk and counterparty risk

Nature of credit risk

The Group’s risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
Group and the Trust arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial instruments and deposits with
banks, as well as credit exposures to customers.

Credit risk management

The Group’s exposure is continuously monitored and the aggregate value of transactions is spread among
creditworthy counterparties. The Group’s credit risk on liquid funds and derivative financial instruments is limited
because the counterparties are banks with high credit ratings assigned by international credit-rating agencies at